

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 854

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 23, strike the comma and substitute “and”; and strike beginning with the comma in line 24 down through “Policy” in line 25.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 30, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; strike beginning with the second comma in line 30 down through “Policy” in line 31; in line 33, after “concerning” insert “:

(1)”;

in line 34, strike the comma and substitute “:

(2) whether the restriction provided in this Act against the application of diminution credits based on the commission of a violent crime while on mandatory supervision should be expanded to include all crimes committed while on mandatory supervision;

(3)”;

in line 35, strike “, and” and substitute “; and

(4)”;

and in line 39, strike “January 1, 2003” and substitute “December 1, 2002”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “any sentence for”; and in the same line, after “committed” insert “while on mandatory supervision”.